

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27023/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in WC No.27425/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENT CERAMICS & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND RAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No..... of 2011.
Reply, if any, by the petitioner be filed within two
weeks.

The Registry is directed to deposit the amount of Rs.
4,00,000/- in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank
initially for a period of six months and to be kept renewed
from time to time until further orders to enure for the
benefit of the successful party.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

((Neelam Arora)
Court Master