

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7178/2012

ORIENT CERAMICS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND RAI

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 185/2014 In C.A. No. 7178/2012

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Applicant(s) Mr. Ranjit Sharma,Adv.
(I.A.No.4/2014) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Conmt.P.185/14) Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra,Adv.Mr. Ranjit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the applicant (I.A.No.4/2014) prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER