

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for Directions)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (c) NO. 185/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7178 OF 2012

PARMANAND RAI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

R.P.SINGH AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 4 (Application for Directions) along with Contempt Petition were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 when Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the applicant (I.A. No. 4/2014) prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent."

It is submitted that Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate for the Appellant has on 9.10.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in I. A. No. 4. Copy of the same is included in I.A. paper books.

The I.A. No 4 along with Contempt Petition are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR