

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.4 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. (S) .7178 OF 2012

ORIENT CERAMICS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND RAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 185/2014 In C.A. No. 7178/2012

PARMANAND RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P. SINGH ASST. PROV. FUND. COMM. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard.

I.A.No.4 in C.A. No.7178 of 2012:

The typographical error, in Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2012 in Civil Appeal No.7178 of 2012 passed by this Court, shall stand corrected to the extent that instead of "10.08.2011", wherever it occurs, it shall be read as "10.08.2001".

Application (I.A.No.4) is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 185/2014 In C.A. No. 7178/2012:

In view of the correction of typographical error carried out in I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.7178 of 2012, we do not wish to proceed with this contempt proceeding and the same is hereby closed.

.....J  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 19<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2014.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7178/2012

ORIENT CERAMICS &amp; INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND RAI

Respondent(s)

(For Direcitons and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 185/2014 In C.A. No. 7178/2012

Date: 19/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Sharma,Adv.  
(I.A.4) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Conmt. P.185/14) Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A.No.4 in C.A. No.7178 of 2012:

The typographical error, in Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2012 in Civil Appeal No.7178 of 2012 passed by this Court, shall stand corrected to the extent that instead of "10.08.2011", wherever it occurs, it shall be read as "10.08.2001".

Application (I.A.No.4) is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 185/2014 In C.A. No. 7178/2012:

In view of the correction of typographical error carried out in I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.7178 of 2012, we do not wish to proceed with this contempt proceeding and the same is hereby closed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)